A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AWARDING INVITATION TO BID ITB 
#2025-24 “SIGNALIZATION OF NW 33 STREET & NW 92 AVENUE AND 
MEDIAN EXTENSION OF NW 33 STREET & NW 97 AVENUE” TO A.U.M. 
CONSTRUCTION, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVEN 
HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED NINETY NINE 
DOLLARS AND SIXTY CENTS ($798,999.60), WHICH INCLUDES A 2% 
DEDICATED ALLOWANCE FOR PERMITTING COSTS AND A 10% 
CONTINGENCY FOR ANY UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS; AUTHORIZING 
THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE CONSTRUCTION 
AGREEMENT AND EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE 
CITY; PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION;

[...]

Procurement Department, with support from the Public Works Department, determined 

that AUM Construction, Inc. submitted the lowest responsive and responsible bid; and 

WHEREAS, accordingly, the Procurement Department recommends awarding ITB No. 

2025-24 to AUM Construction, Inc. for a total cost of Seven Hundred Ninety Eight 

Thousand, Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars and 60/100 ($798,999.60); and 

WHEREAS, it is important to note that Section 4.2.6 of ITB No. 2025-24 states: 

“Award of this Contract will be made to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder who 

bids on all items and whose bid offers the lowest total project cost when all items are